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PRODUETION OF MAPLE PROOtETS 1985 AND VALUE OF MAPlE 
PIUETS 1984 

The 1985 production of maple products (expressed as 
syrup) is estimated at 2,271 million gallons; an 
increase of 25% compared to the 1984 crop of 1,813 
million gallons. Maple syrup, which sakes up the bulk 
of the production, was higher than last year's out-
turn. Total Farm-made sugar production decreased to 
432,000 pounds in 1985. Quebec producers made 331,000 
pounds of taffy this year compared with 342,000 pounds 
in 1984. 

The bulk of the maple crop was produced in Quebec, 
here syrup production totalled 1,933,000 gallons this 
ar; 412,000 gallons higher than the 1984 figure of 

1,521,000 gallons. 

The total value of production of maple products for 
tke 1984 crop in C&ada was $29.6 million. Maple syrup 
made up $27.1 million of the total while farm-made 
sugar amounted to $929,000. 

Note 

Estimates for the province of New Brunswick are 
under review and may be subject to revision. 

The data in this release were prepared in the 
Horticultural Crops Unit of the Agriculture/Natural 
Resources Division of Statistics Canada for New 
Brunswick and Ontario. Estimates for the province of 
Quebec were prepared by the l.jebsc Bureau of 
Statistics and for the province of Nova Scotia by the 
Nova Scotia Department of Agriculture and Marketing. 

Conversion Factors 

1 gallon of syrup = 10 pounds of maple sugar 
1 gallon of syrup = 10.4 pounds of maple taffy 
1 gallon of syrup = 13.437,5 pounds 
1 pound = 0.453 592 37 kilograns 
1 gallon = 4.546 090 litres 
1 litre = 0.219 969 4 gallons 

This publication was prepared under the direction of: 

Barry Proud, Chiefs Crops Section 

3acqueline Leblanc-Cooke, Unit Head, 
Horticultural Crops Unit 

Andrea I4sthieson, Analyst, Horticultural Crops Unit 

Firticultural Crops Unit, 
riculture/Natural Resources Division. 
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PR000CIION 1985 ET VALEUR 1984 DES PRODUITS DC L'RA&( 

En 1985 les producteurs canadiens ont tire de l'Crable 
léquivalent de 2,271 millions de gallons de sirop, aoit une 
augmentation do 25% compare a 1984 (1,813 millions de 
gallons). La production de sirop, qui constitue l'essentiel de 
la production érablière, a été aupérieure è cells de l'année 
dernière. La quantitC de aucre fabriqué dana lea fermea a 
augmenté et se situe msintenant a 432,000 livres. lea 
producteurs du Québec ont produit 331,000 livrea de tire en 
1985, contre 342,000 en 1984. 

La Québec a été le plus groa producteur de sirop avoc 
1,933,000 gallons; ce qui repréaente une augmentation de 
412,000 gallons par rapport 6 1984 (1,521,000 gallons). 

En 1984, 18 valeur totale des produitm de lérable mu 
Canada a êté de $29.6 millions. Dc la valeur totale de la 
production, le sirop d'drable a justifié de $27.1 millions at 
le sucre fabriqué dans lea fermes, de $929,000. 

Note 

Les estimations pour Is province du Nouveau-Brunswick mont 
en revue et pourraient Atre revisées. 

L'Unité de l'horticulture, Division de l'agriculture/ 
ressources naturelles de Statistique Canada, a réuni les 
données pour Nouveau-Brunswick et l'Ontario. Is Bureau de Is 
statistique du Québec a établi lee estimations pour cetto 
province, at le départetnent de lagriculture at marketing de 
Is Nouvelle-tcoase a CLabli lea estimations pour cette 
province. 

Fecteurs do conversion 

1 gallon de sirop r 10 livrea do sucre 
1 gallon de sirop = 10.4 livrem de tire 
1 gallon de sirop = 13.437,5 livrem 
1 livre = 0.453 592 37 kilogranme 
1 gallon = 4.546 090 litres 
1 litre = 0.219 969 4 gallon 

Cette publication a été rédigée aoua la direction de: 

Berry Proud, chef, Section des cultures 

Jacqueline 1_eblenc-Cooke, chef, 
Sous-section de Uhorticulture 

Andrea Mathieson, analyste, Sous-section do l'horticulture 

Unite de l'horticulture, 
Division do l'agriculture/resaources naturellea. 
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TABlE 1. Production and Value of Maple Products in Canada, Expressed as Syrup, by Province, 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAU 1. Pro*.jction et valeur des produits de l'érthle au Canada, expri,mce an sir,a, par province, 1984 et 1985 

1984 1985 

Gross value Gross value 
Production Production 

Valeur brute Valeur brute 

'000 gal. kL $'OOO '000 gal. kL $000 

'000 gal '000 gal 

At4AlM 1,813 8 241 29,643 2,271 10 319 

Nova Scotia - NouveIle-Ecosse 17 77 507 15 68 458 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 12 55 354 11 48 291 

Québec 1,600 7 273 24,211 2,024 9 200 

Ontario 184 836 4,571 221 1 003 5,737 

figures not available. 
nonibres indisponibles. 

1A19 I 	Y. 	 inn 	afA Vhic 	of 	 in 1984 	1985 and 1 °, - ')(iu,t 	 Hople 	Syitiçi [a,,Jn, Nv Province, 

TABLEAU 2. Production et valeur du airix, d'érthle au Canada, par province, 1984 et 1985 

1984 1985 

- Gross value Gross value 
Production Production 

Valeur brute Valeur brute 

'000 gal. kL $ 1 000 1 000 gal. kL $ 1 000 

'000 gal '000 gal 

CANADA 1,725 7 843 27,118 2,171 9 870 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icose 13 59 365 11 49 332 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 9 41 237 9 41 231 

Québec 1,521 6 916 22,031 1,933 8 789 

Ontario 182 827 4,485 218 991 5,611 

figures not available. 
nonbres indisponibles. 
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P 	IAAL( 3. Production and Value of Maple Sugar(1) in Canada, by Province, 1984 and 1985 

rABtEAu 3. Production at valeur du a4zre d'Jrle(1) mu Canada, par province, 1984 at 1985 

1984 	 1985 

Production 
Gross value 

Valeur brute 
Production 

Gross value 

Valeur brute 

'000 lb. '000 kg $000 '000 lb. '000 kg $000 

'000 liv '0013 liv 

CANADA 310 140 929 432 195 1,381 

Nova Scotia(2) - Nouvelie-cogse(2) 23 10 88 23 10 77 

New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 34 15 117 16 7 60 

Uubec 234 106 638 366 166 1,118 

Ontario 19 9 86 27 12 126 

(1) Sugar made on farms. New Brunswick and Ontario data include estimates for maple butter and maple taffy. 
(1) Sucre produit dens lea fermea. Lea donnes pour Nouveau-Brunswick at Ontario coaprennent les estimations pour le beurre 

at is tire d'rable. 
(2) Starting in 1984, data for maple taffy and butter are not included. 
(2) Commencant en 1984, lea donn4es pour is tire et le beurre d'6reb1e ne sent pas irtcluses. 

1A -1i 1 4. F'i-o,1,t ton and VT I,J, of MapI 	Tat t y and )laI)l 	Butt 	in (tii,adt,, I '' 	rtvl run, 1'114 and 19H5 

IAIILEAU 4. Production et valeur de Is tire d'érthle at de beurre d'érthle au Canada, per province, 1984 at 1985 

1984 	 1985 

Groaa value Groas value 
Production Production 

Veleur brute Valeur brute 

1 000 lb. '000 kg $'OOO 1 000 lb. '000 kg  

'000 liv '000 liv 

Maple taffy - Tire d'rable 

CA?WM 343 155 868 332 150 944 

Nova Scotia - Nouveile-tcosse 1 -- 2 1 -- 2 

(Ju4bec 342 155 866 331 150 942 

Maple butter - Beurre d'rle 

CANADA 247 112 728 241 110 775 

Nova Scotia - Nouveiie-coase 13 6 52 14 7 47 

1uec 234 106 676 227 103 728 

rigures not available. 
ronibres indisponibles. 
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